Eligible Providers of Primary Medical Services

Practice code
P81005
P81022
P81051
P81058
P81061
P81125
P81140
P81155
P81167
P81214
P81622
P81633
P81683
P81694
P81704
P81707
P81709
P81721
P81724
P81734
P81771
Y02657
P81016
P81042
P81043
P81054
P81063
P81066
P81072
P81073
P81074
P81081
P81092
P81115
P81159
P81172
P81681
P81714
P81010
P81033
P81038

Lead GP

Dr A | Bristow and Partners
Dr T A Roberts and Partner
Dr C R Dalton and Partners
Dr N G E Buckley and Partners
Dr A Calow and Partners

Dr | J Moodie and Partners
Dr E Ahmed and Partners

Dr R A Ahmed

Dr M K Datta and Partners

Dr K E Burn and Partner

Dr T Ahmed

Dr A K Gupta and Partners

Dr Z Patel and Partners

Dr | Bhojani

Dr | M Zafar and Partner

Dr N Nagpal and Partner

Dr M Gill and Partner

Dr Z Patel

Dr A K Gupta and Partners

Dr A J M Murdoch and Partners
Dr R C Rautray and Partners
Dr A K Parry and Partners

Dr J S Calvert and Partners
Dr C B Augustine and Partners
Dr E M Bonsell and Partners
Dr R Luthra and Partners

Dr C W Scott and Partners

Dr S J Shaw and Partners

Dr S A Shearer and Partners
Dr A D Whittle and Partners
Dr Michelle Martin

Dr M Raut and Partner

Dr I M Eccleston and Partners
Dr A M Doyle and Partners

Dr A Garstang and Partners
Dr J S Murray and Partners
Dr A E Furniss and Partners
Sr S Singh and Partners

Dr A B Robinson

Dr L J W Harris and Partners
Dr S Khandavalli and Partners

NHS

Lancashire and
South Cumbria

Integrated Care Board

Surgery

Little Harwood Health Centre
Witton Medical Centre
Darwen Healthcare

St Georges Surgery
Redlam Surgery
Oakenhurst Surgery
Darwen Healthlink
Brownhill Surgery

Stepping Stone Practice
Limefield Surgery

Shifa Surgery
Spring-Fenisco Healthlink
Olive Medical Practice

The Family Practice
Blakewater Healthcare - Roelee Surgery
Dr N Nagpal's Practice
Roman Road Health Centre
Hollins Grove Surgery
Pringle Street Surgery

The Cornerstone Practice
Dr R C Rautray's Practice
Bentham Road Health Centre
Waterloo Medical Centre
Adelaide Street Surgery
South King Street Medical Centre
Marton Medical Practice

St Pauls Medical Centre
Layton Medical Centre
Glenroyd Medical Centre
Cleveleys Group Practice
Highfield Surgery

Arnold Medical Centre
Crescent Surgery
Bloomfield Medical Centre
Stonyhill Medical Practice
Newton Drive Health Centre
North Shore Surgery

Abbey Dale Medical Centre
Withnell Health Centre
Coppull Medical Practice
The Chorley Surgery



NHS

Lancashire and
South Cumbria

Integrated Care Board

Practice code Lead GP Surgery

P81044 Dr S J Heald and Partners Library House Surgery
P81057 Dr C J Campbell and Partners Worden Medical Centre
P81062 Dr M E Savage and Partners Regent House Surgery
P81076 Dr B V Rambihar and Partner Sandy Lane Surgery

P81082 Dr S A Howell and Partners The Ryan Medical Centre
P81083 Dr D R Moore and Partner Roslea Surgery

P81117 Dr K Patel Central Park Surgery

P81127 Dr G A Bangi and Partner The Surgery - Chorley
P81143 Dr M A Service and Partners Whittle Surgery

P81154 Dr D M McAllister and Partners Granville House Medical Centre
P81171 Dr R D Letch and Partner The Euxton Medical Centre
P81180 Dr S N Singh and Partner Clayton Brook Surgery
P81181 Dr R Gokul Kingsfold Medical Centre
P81186 Dr U Kanitkar Moss Side Medical Centre
P81655 Dr Q Ahmad Croston Village Surgery
P81687 Dr L J Whitworth New Longton Surgery
P81692 Dr G Wijethileke Beeches Medical Centre
P81701 Dr GMESA Hamad and Partner Dr Dawoud's Surgery

P81740 Dr N J Muttucumaru Adlington Medical Centre
P81741 Caretaker Station Surgery

Y00347 Dr R B Baghdjian and Partner Dr R Baghdjian Surgery
Y02466 Dr N J Muttucumaru Buckshaw Village Surgery
P81003 Dr M L Burnie and Partner St James' Medical Centre
P81008 Dr A D Sibson and Partners Yorkshire Street Surgery
P81017 Dr K K Wlodarczyk and Partners Whalley Medical Centre
P81020 Dr L J Kallarackel and Partners Burnley Group Practice
P81025 Dr C S Northridge and Partners Richmond Hill Practice Limited
P81027 Dr H J Wait and Partners Irwell Medical Practice
P81032 Dr J M Pearson and Partners Reedyford Health Care Group
P81035 Dr S Pitalia Colne Road Surgery

P81036 Dr J C Eccles and Partners Peel House Medical Practice
P81047 Dr A E Craig and Partners Parkside Surgery

P81053 Briercliffe Surgery Briercliffe Surgery

P81065 Dr P Huxley and Partners The Pendle Medical Partnership
P81069 Dr M A Cronin and Partners Pendleside Medical Practice
P81070 Dr D J Webborn and Partners Pendle View Medical Centre
P81078 Dr | Bhatti and Partners Barnoldswick Medical Centre
P81088 Dr J Ormrod and Partners Whitworth Medical Centre
P81095 Dr Y Naheed and Partners Thursby Surgery

P81099 Dr T H M Mackenzie and Partners Haslingden Healthcare Limited
P81100 Dr 1 J Ibbotson and Partners The Castle Medical Group
P81118 Dr Z Sykes and Partners llex View Medical Practice



Practice code
P81123

P81130
P81132
P81137
P81147
P81160
P81165
P81166
P81170
P81182
P81197
P81212
P81218
P81620
P81686
P81699
P81711
P81726
P81730
P81731
P81732
P81736
P81755
P81757
P81780
Y02605

Y02606

P81006
P81031
P81037
P81059
P81077
P81079
P81086
P81087
P81089
P81128
P81129
P81133
P81149
P81150

Lead GP
Dr Asif Garda

Dr B F Savage and Partners
Dr D M Doherty and Partners
Dr P Patrick and Partners

Dr M L N Motupalli

Dr G Manjooran and Partners
Dr A S Igbal and Partner

Dr G N Bello

Dr M Umar

Dr S K Maiti and Partners

Dr S Hebdon and Partner

Dr F W Moujaes and Partner
Dr K M Hewitt and Partners
Dr A L Bonner and Partner
Dr MY S Ibrahim

Dr A G Bhat

Dr P K Joseph

Dr R C Gupta and Partner
Dr A K Tyagi and Partners
Dr Q M Jehangir

Dr D H Molyneux

Dr AU R Khan

Dr S C Burke and Partners
Dr | R Ashworth

Dr N Nadeem and Partner

Dr D P W Deakin and Partners
Dr S Samad and Partners

Dr J M Norcross and Partners
Dr S N Cottam and Partners
Dr M E Sloan and Partners

Dr A Naughton and Partners
Dr P G Carpenter and Partners
Dr S A Lynch and Partners

Dr M Spencer and Partners

Dr J J Tobin and Partners

Dr J C M Brown and Partners
Dr P Pandya and Partners

Dr | C Kirkham

Dr A Aziz and Partners

NHS

Lancashire and
South Cumbria

Integrated Care Board

Surgery

PWE Healthcare — Pendle Valley Mill
Medical Practice

Padiham Group Practice
Waterfoot Medical Practice
Burnley Wood Medical Centre
Blackburn Road Medical Practice
Oswald Medical Centre Limited
Ightenhill Medical Centre

Dill Hall Surgery

Nelson Medical Practice
Richmond Medical Centre
Rosegrove Surgery

Hazelvalley Limited

Clayton Medical Centre
Slaidburn Health Centre
Rossendale Valley Medical Practice
Higher Heys Surgery

Dill Hall Surgery

King Street Medical Centre
Great Harwood Medical Group
Dr Jehangir

Harambee Surgery

Whitefield Healthcare

The Weavers Practice
Barrowford Surgery

Riverside Family Practice
Accrington Victoria Hospital

PWE Healthcare - Rossendale Primary
Health Care Centre

Garstang Medical Practice
Poplar House Surgery

Ansdell Medical Centre

Great Eccleston Health Centre
Holland House Surgery

The Thornton Practice
Broadway Medical Centre

The Over-Wyre Medical Centre
The Mount View Practice
Kirkham Health Centre

Ash Tree House Surgery

The Village Practice

The Lockwood GP Surgery
Parcliffe Medical Centre



Practice code
P81157
P81191
P81668
P81742
P81015
P81018
P81040
P81046
P81055
P81067
P81071
P81103
P81107
P81119
P81169
P81179
P81184
P81185
P81196
P81213
P81647
P81664
P81685
P81735
P81748
P81770
P81002
P81013
P81029
Y01008
A82003
A82005
A82007
A82008
A82009
A82010
A82025
A82026
A82027
A82030
A82033
A82039
A82046

Lead GP

Dr S T Ellwood and Partners
Dr O Hilmy and Partners

Dr S M Ali and Partners

Dr V G Chandrasekar

Dr J H P Carter and Partners
Dr | T A Hiles and Partners
Dr J R Loudansack and Partners
Dr J C Hann and Partners

Dr S J Griffin and Partners

Dr C M Wilson and Partners
Dr S Marrott and Partners
North Preston Medical Practice
Dr N Evans and Partners

Dr H R Nair and Partner

Dr J A Johnson and Partners
Dr E M Craven

Dr R T Parry and Partners

Dr A S Forbes and Partners
Dr Z H Patel and Partner

Dr E | J Buckley and Partners
DrR K Yerra

Dr J Eyre and Partners

Dr R Al

Dr A Hussain

Dr P R Methukunta

Dr A | Dasu

Dr L Braddock and Partners
Dr S C Wetherell and Partners
Dr G A T Hobbs and Partners
DrR J Kelton and Partners

Dr G R Murray & Partners

Dr A Baqgai and Partners

Dr 1 J Wear and Partners

Dr J C Young and Partners
Dr D P Waind and Partners
Dr M G Wyatt and Partners
Dr M J Brennan and Partners
Dr R Russell and Partners

Dr R W Scott and Partners
Dr S A Kaye and Partners

Dr R Walker and Partners

Dr J J O'Donovan and Partners
Dr S Watson and Partner

NHS

Lancashire and
South Cumbria

Integrated Care Board

Surgery

Fernbank Surgery
Queensway Medical Centre
Fleetwood Surgery
Beechwood Surgery

Lytham Road Surgery

St Fillan's Medical Centre
Longton Health Centre
Parkview Surgery

Berry Lane Medical Centre
The Healthcare Centre

The New Hall Lane Practice
North Preston Medical Practice
Stonebridge Surgery

Lane Ends Surgery
Fishergate Hill Surgery
Lostock Hall Medical Centre
Ribbleton Medical Centre
Riverside Medical Centre

Issa Medical Centre
Penwortham St.Mary's Medical Group
Gutteridge Medical Centre
Park Medical Practice

Dr R Ali

Dr A Hussain

Briarwood Medical Centre
Avenham Lane Practice
Lancaster Medical Practice
Queen Square Medical Practice
Ash Trees Surgery

Bay Medical Group

Ulverston Health Centre
Central Lakes Medical Practice
Duke Street Surgery

Norwood Medical Centre
Bridgegate Medical Centre
Abbey Road Surgery

Captain French Surgery

The James Cochrane Practice
Station House Surgery

The Lunesdale Surgery
Waterloo House Surgery
Market Street Medical Practice
Windermere Health Centre



Practice code
A82053
A82062
A82068
A82070
A82071
A82072
A82077
A82608
A82613
A82629
A82647
A82650
A82651
B82061
P81113
P81014
P81039
P81041
P81045
P81084
P81096
P81112
P81136
P81138
P81201
P81208
P81646
P81674
P81695
P81710

Lead GP

Dr H A Reeve and Partners
Dr A Kshetrapal and Partners
Dr A M Johnston and Partners
Dr J P Winter-Barker and Partners
Dr G Jeelani and Partner

Dr G C Jolliffe and Partners
Dr C J Green ad Partner

Dr W Lumb and Partner

Dr S Fisher and Partner

Dr R Karamchandani and Partner
Dr J A Colclough

Dr J Adams and Partner

Dr L A Wilson

Dr M L McKirdy and Partners
Dr J Irving and Partners

Dr H R L Bishop-Cornet and Partners
Dr H P Sharma and Partner
Dr H J Saunders and Partners
Dr A Krishnamurthy

Dr SJ Barnes and Partners

Dr J M Caine and Partners

Dr S Biswas and Partner

Dr A K Bisarya and Partner

Dr S Biswas

Dr S Saxena and Partner

Dr S K Sur and Partners

Dr | Saxena and Partners

Dr C Simpson and Partners
Dr D J Harris and Partner

Dr P L Southern and Partners

NHS

Lancashire and
South Cumbria

Integrated Care Board

Surgery

Nutwood Medical Practice
Drs Wiejak & Jebur

Dr Johnston & Partners
St Mary's Surgery

Burnett Edgar Medical Centre
Risedale Surgery
Liverpool House Surgery
Sedbergh Health Centre
Coniston Medical Practice
The Family Practice
Cartmel Surgery
Haverthwaite Surgery
Duddon Valley Medical Practice
Bentham Medical Practice
Park View Surgery
Ormskirk Medical Practice
Manor Primary Care
Parkgate Surgery

The Elms Practice

Hall Green Surgery
Parbold Surgery

Beacon Primary Care

Dr A Bisarya

Burscough Family Practice
Ashurst Primary Care
Excel Primary Care
Lathom House Surgery
Stanley Court Surgery
Aughton Surgery

Tarleton Group Practice



