

Eligible Providers of Primary Medical Services

Practice code	Lead GP	Surgery
P81005	Dr A I Bristow and Partners	Little Harwood Health Centre
P81022	Dr T A Roberts and Partner	Witton Medical Centre
P81051	Dr C R Dalton and Partners	Darwen Healthcare
P81058	Dr N G E Buckley and Partners	St Georges Surgery
P81061	Dr A Calow and Partners	Redlam Surgery
P81125	Dr I J Moodie and Partners	Oakenhurst Surgery
P81140	Dr E Ahmed and Partners	Darwen Healthlink
P81155	Dr R A Ahmed	Brownhill Surgery
P81167	Dr M K Datta and Partners	Stepping Stone Practice
P81214	Dr K E Burn and Partner	Limefield Surgery
P81622	Dr T Ahmed	Shifa Surgery
P81633	Dr A K Gupta and Partners	Spring-Fenisco Healthlink
P81683	Dr Z Patel and Partners	Olive Medical Practice
P81694	Dr I Bhojani	The Family Practice
P81704	Dr I M Zafar and Partner	Blakewater Healthcare - Roelee Surgery
P81707	Dr N Nagpal and Partner	Dr N Nagpal's Practice
P81709	Dr M Gill and Partner	Roman Road Health Centre
P81721	Dr Z Patel	Hollins Grove Surgery
P81724	Dr A K Gupta and Partners	Pringle Street Surgery
P81734	Dr A J M Murdoch and Partners	The Cornerstone Practice
P81771	Dr R C Rautray and Partners	Dr R C Rautray's Practice
Y02657	Dr A K Parry and Partners	Bentham Road Health Centre
P81016	Dr J S Calvert and Partners	Waterloo Medical Centre
P81042	Dr C B Augustine and Partners	Adelaide Street Surgery
P81043	Dr E M Bonsell and Partners	South King Street Medical Centre
P81054	Dr R Luthra and Partners	Marton Medical Practice
P81063	Dr C W Scott and Partners	St Pauls Medical Centre
P81066	Dr S J Shaw and Partners	Layton Medical Centre
P81072	Dr S A Shearer and Partners	Glenroyd Medical Centre
P81073	Dr A D Whittle and Partners	Cleveleys Group Practice
P81074	Dr Michelle Martin	Highfield Surgery
P81081	Dr M Raut and Partner	Arnold Medical Centre
P81092	Dr I M Eccleston and Partners	Crescent Surgery
P81115	Dr A M Doyle and Partners	Bloomfield Medical Centre
P81159	Dr A Garstang and Partners	Stonyhill Medical Practice
P81172	Dr J S Murray and Partners	Newton Drive Health Centre
P81681	Dr A E Furniss and Partners	North Shore Surgery
P81714	Sr S Singh and Partners	Abbey Dale Medical Centre
P81010	Dr A B Robinson	Withnell Health Centre
P81033	Dr L J W Harris and Partners	Coppull Medical Practice
P81038	Dr S Khandavalli and Partners	The Chorley Surgery



Practice code	Lead GP	Surgery
P81044	Dr S J Heald and Partners	Library House Surgery
P81057	Dr C J Campbell and Partners	Worden Medical Centre
P81062	Dr M E Savage and Partners	Regent House Surgery
P81076	Dr B V Rambihar and Partner	Sandy Lane Surgery
P81082	Dr S A Howell and Partners	The Ryan Medical Centre
P81083	Dr D R Moore and Partner	Roslea Surgery
P81117	Dr K Patel	Central Park Surgery
P81127	Dr G A Bangi and Partner	The Surgery - Chorley
P81143	Dr M A Service and Partners	Whittle Surgery
P81154	Dr D M McAllister and Partners	Granville House Medical Centre
P81171	Dr R D Letch and Partner	The Euxton Medical Centre
P81180	Dr S N Singh and Partner	Clayton Brook Surgery
P81181	Dr R Gokul	Kingsfold Medical Centre
P81186	Dr U Kanitkar	Moss Side Medical Centre
P81655	Dr Q Ahmad	Croston Village Surgery
P81687	Dr L J Whitworth	New Longton Surgery
P81692	Dr G Wijethileke	Beeches Medical Centre
P81701	Dr GMESA Hamad and Partner	Dr Dawoud's Surgery
P81740	Dr N J Muttucumaru	Adlington Medical Centre
P81741	Caretaker	Station Surgery
Y00347	Dr R B Baghdjian and Partner	Dr R Baghdjian Surgery
Y02466	Dr N J Muttucumaru	Buckshaw Village Surgery
P81003	Dr M L Burnie and Partner	St James' Medical Centre
P81008	Dr A D Sibson and Partners	Yorkshire Street Surgery
P81017	Dr K K Wlodarczyk and Partners	Whalley Medical Centre
P81020	Dr L J Kallarackel and Partners	Burnley Group Practice
P81025	Dr C S Northridge and Partners	Richmond Hill Practice Limited
P81027	Dr H J Wait and Partners	Irwell Medical Practice
P81032	Dr J M Pearson and Partners	Reedyford Health Care Group
P81035	Dr S Pitalia	Colne Road Surgery
P81036	Dr J C Eccles and Partners	Peel House Medical Practice
P81047	Dr A E Craig and Partners	Parkside Surgery
P81053	Briercliffe Surgery	Briercliffe Surgery
P81065	Dr P Huxley and Partners	The Pendle Medical Partnership
P81069	Dr M A Cronin and Partners	Pendleside Medical Practice
P81070	Dr D J Webborn and Partners	Pendle View Medical Centre
P81078	Dr I Bhatti and Partners	Barnoldswick Medical Centre
P81088	Dr J Ormrod and Partners	Whitworth Medical Centre
P81095	Dr Y Naheed and Partners	Thursby Surgery
P81099	Dr T H M Mackenzie and Partners	Haslingden Healthcare Limited
P81100	Dr I J Ibbotson and Partners	The Castle Medical Group
P81118	Dr Z Sykes and Partners	Ilex View Medical Practice



Practice code	Lead GP	Surgery
P81123	Dr Asif Garda	PWE Healthcare – Pendle Valley Mill Medical Practice
P81130	Dr B F Savage and Partners	Padiham Group Practice
P81132	Dr D M Doherty and Partners	Waterfoot Medical Practice
P81137	Dr P Patrick and Partners	Burnley Wood Medical Centre
P81147	Dr M L N Motupalli	Blackburn Road Medical Practice
P81160	Dr G Manjooran and Partners	Oswald Medical Centre Limited
P81165	Dr A S Igbal and Partner	Ightenhill Medical Centre
P81166	Dr G N Bello	Dill Hall Surgery
P81170	Dr M Umar	Nelson Medical Practice
P81182	Dr S K Maiti and Partners	Richmond Medical Centre
P81197	Dr S Hebdon and Partner	Rosegrove Surgery
P81212	Dr F W Moujaes and Partner	Hazelvalley Limited
P81218	Dr K M Hewitt and Partners	Clayton Medical Centre
P81620	Dr A L Bonner and Partner	Slaidburn Health Centre
P81686	Dr M Y S Ibrahim	Rossendale Valley Medical Practice
P81699	Dr A G Bhat	Higher Heys Surgery
P81711	Dr P K Joseph	Dill Hall Surgery
P81726	Dr R C Gupta and Partner	King Street Medical Centre
P81730	Dr A K Tyagi and Partners	Great Harwood Medical Group
P81731	Dr Q M Jehangir	Dr Jehangir
P81732	Dr D H Molyneux	Harambee Surgery
P81736	Dr A U R Khan	Whitefield Healthcare
P81755	Dr S C Burke and Partners	The Weavers Practice
P81757	Dr I R Ashworth	Barrowford Surgery
P81780	Dr N Nadeem and Partner	Riverside Family Practice
Y02605		Accrington Victoria Hospital
Y02606		PWE Healthcare - Rossendale Primary Health Care Centre
P81006	Dr D P W Deakin and Partners	Garstang Medical Practice
P81031	Dr S Samad and Partners	Poplar House Surgery
P81037	Dr J M Norcross and Partners	Ansdell Medical Centre
P81059	Dr S N Cottam and Partners	Great Eccleston Health Centre
P81077	Dr M E Sloan and Partners	Holland House Surgery
P81079	Dr A Naughton and Partners	The Thornton Practice
P81086	Dr P G Carpenter and Partners	Broadway Medical Centre
P81087	Dr S A Lynch and Partners	The Over-Wyre Medical Centre
P81089	Dr M Spencer and Partners	The Mount View Practice
P81128	Dr J J Tobin and Partners	Kirkham Health Centre
P81129	Dr J C M Brown and Partners	Ash Tree House Surgery
P81133	Dr P Pandya and Partners	The Village Practice
P81149	Dr I C Kirkham	The Lockwood GP Surgery
P81150	Dr A Aziz and Partners	Parcliffe Medical Centre



Practice code	Lead GP	Surgery
P81157	Dr S T Ellwood and Partners	Fernbank Surgery
P81191	Dr O Hilmy and Partners	Queensway Medical Centre
P81668	Dr S M Ali and Partners	Fleetwood Surgery
P81742	Dr V G Chandrasekar	Beechwood Surgery
P81015	Dr J H P Carter and Partners	Lytham Road Surgery
P81018	Dr I T A Hiles and Partners	St Fillan's Medical Centre
P81040	Dr J R Loudansack and Partners	Longton Health Centre
P81046	Dr J C Hann and Partners	Parkview Surgery
P81055	Dr S J Griffin and Partners	Berry Lane Medical Centre
P81067	Dr C M Wilson and Partners	The Healthcare Centre
P81071	Dr S Marrott and Partners	The New Hall Lane Practice
P81103	North Preston Medical Practice	North Preston Medical Practice
P81107	Dr N Evans and Partners	Stonebridge Surgery
P81119	Dr H R Nair and Partner	Lane Ends Surgery
P81169	Dr J A Johnson and Partners	Fishergate Hill Surgery
P81179	Dr E M Craven	Lostock Hall Medical Centre
P81184	Dr R T Parry and Partners	Ribbleton Medical Centre
P81185	Dr A S Forbes and Partners	Riverside Medical Centre
P81196	Dr Z H Patel and Partner	Issa Medical Centre
P81213	Dr E I J Buckley and Partners	Penwortham St.Mary's Medical Group
P81647	Dr R K Yerra	Gutteridge Medical Centre
P81664	Dr J Eyre and Partners	Park Medical Practice
P81685	Dr R Ali	Dr R Ali
P81735	Dr A Hussain	Dr A Hussain
P81748	Dr P R Methukunta	Briarwood Medical Centre
P81770	Dr A I Dasu	Avenham Lane Practice
P81002	Dr L Braddock and Partners	Lancaster Medical Practice
P81013	Dr S C Wetherell and Partners	Queen Square Medical Practice
P81029	Dr G A T Hobbs and Partners	Ash Trees Surgery
Y01008	DrR J Kelton and Partners	Bay Medical Group
A82003	Dr G R Murray & Partners	Ulverston Health Centre
A82005	Dr A Baqai and Partners	Central Lakes Medical Practice
A82007	Dr I J Wear and Partners	Duke Street Surgery
A82008	Dr J C Young and Partners	Norwood Medical Centre
A82009	Dr D P Waind and Partners	Bridgegate Medical Centre
A82010	Dr M G Wyatt and Partners	Abbey Road Surgery
A82025	Dr M J Brennan and Partners	Captain French Surgery
A82026	Dr R Russell and Partners	The James Cochrane Practice
A82027	Dr R W Scott and Partners	Station House Surgery
A82030	Dr S A Kaye and Partners	The Lunesdale Surgery
A82033	Dr R Walker and Partners	Waterloo House Surgery
A82039	Dr J J O'Donovan and Partners	Market Street Medical Practice
A82046	Dr S Watson and Partner	Windermere Health Centre



Practice code	Lead GP	Surgery
A82053	Dr H A Reeve and Partners	Nutwood Medical Practice
A82062	Dr A Kshetrapal and Partners	Drs Wiejak & Jebur
A82068	Dr A M Johnston and Partners	Dr Johnston & Partners
A82070	Dr J P Winter-Barker and Partners	St Mary's Surgery
A82071	Dr G Jeelani and Partner	Burnett Edgar Medical Centre
A82072	Dr G C Jolliffe and Partners	Risedale Surgery
A82077	Dr C J Green ad Partner	Liverpool House Surgery
A82608	Dr W Lumb and Partner	Sedbergh Health Centre
A82613	Dr S Fisher and Partner	Coniston Medical Practice
A82629	Dr R Karamchandani and Partner	The Family Practice
A82647	Dr J A Colclough	Cartmel Surgery
A82650	Dr J Adams and Partner	Haverthwaite Surgery
A82651	Dr L A Wilson	Duddon Valley Medical Practice
B82061	Dr M L McKirdy and Partners	Bentham Medical Practice
P81113	Dr J Irving and Partners	Park View Surgery
P81014	Dr H R L Bishop-Cornet and Partners	Ormskirk Medical Practice
P81039	Dr H P Sharma and Partner	Manor Primary Care
P81041	Dr H J Saunders and Partners	Parkgate Surgery
P81045	Dr A Krishnamurthy	The Elms Practice
P81084	Dr SJ Barnes and Partners	Hall Green Surgery
P81096	Dr J M Caine and Partners	Parbold Surgery
P81112	Dr S Biswas and Partner	Beacon Primary Care
P81136	Dr A K Bisarya and Partner	Dr A Bisarya
P81138	Dr S Biswas	Burscough Family Practice
P81201	Dr S Saxena and Partner	Ashurst Primary Care
P81208	Dr S K Sur and Partners	Excel Primary Care
P81646	Dr I Saxena and Partners	Lathom House Surgery
P81674	Dr C Simpson and Partners	Stanley Court Surgery
P81695	Dr D J Harris and Partner	Aughton Surgery
P81710	Dr P L Southern and Partners	Tarleton Group Practice